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Edgewood 
College

• Founded in 1927

• Located in Madison, Wisconsin

• Total undergraduate enrollment is about 1300

• Average GPA is 3.4

• Average ACT is 23



Problem 

About 30% of our incoming freshman 
were placing into our developmental 
math course. 

Students who took the developmental 
math course were still behind their 
peers when they entered their required 
math course. 

Students who did not pass the 
developmental math course were 
required to take another semester of 
developmental math. 



Students 
were……

Not happy. 

Not engaged.

And not successful. 



Idea

The second semester of 
developmental math would be offered 
in a co‐requisite form. 

After three semesters of success with 
this model we changed the placement 
levels so 75% of our students who 
were in the developmental model 
went directly into the corequisite 
course. 



How are we doing? 

Fall 2015 Fall 2017

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

A AB or B BC or C CD or D F W

No 99B With 99B

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

A AB or B BC or C CD or D F W

No 99B With 99B



Students 
are……

Happy. 

Engaged.

And successful. 



Step number one….you must believe this. 



Make the class 
relevant.

• Beautiful questions exercise. 

• “Always the beautiful answer who asks a more 
beautiful question.”                                                     
‐ee cummings



Learning 
about 

Learning 



Collect
1‐2‐3



Attendance



Assessment

• Assessment is happening all of the time.
• For faculty this requires constant modifications 
to the content.

• The flip side of this is no grading.
• Example, use a value line. 



Questions

• Karen Ball
• kball@edgewood.edu
• 608‐663‐3210


